
Talcott Mountain AC

Saturday, September 30, 2017

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Christine Bishop Judge:

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonXFPB

8019 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFPB

8022 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

8025 Molly, All American, Regina LibbyXFPA

8026 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithXFPB

8032 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtXFPA

8002 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8003 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

8008 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyXFB

8011 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellXFB

8012 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosXFB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultXFPB

12047 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12003 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowXFA

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

12009 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonXFB

12011 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFB

12014 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiXFA

12016 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshXFB

12018 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFB

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeXFPB

16035 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisXFPA

16036 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFPB

16037 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeXFPA

16039 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachXFPA

16043 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerXFPB

16044 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeXFPA

16003 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyXFB

16005 Karat, Mudi, Linda GroesbeckXFA

16013 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

16015 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaXFB

16018 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

16019 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreXFA

16026 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPB

20096 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFPB

20013 Cote, All American, Jim KorasXFA

20016 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannXFA

20018 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFA

20020 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallXFB

20022 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20027 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiXFA

20029 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsXFA

20032 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerXFA

20033 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisXFA

20034 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

20035 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFB

20037 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasXFA

20041 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFB

20042 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

20046 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseXFB

20054 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraXFA

24007 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereXFA

24015 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24020 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24024 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

Standard Open/Open P

Christine Bishop Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsOA

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseOAP

12035 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOA

12036 Eli, Miniature Schnauzer, Bill FittsOA

12037 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOA

12038 Lacey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Melissa 

Camerato

OA

12039 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersOA
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16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleOAP

16070 Jaylen, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiOA

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20081 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesOAP

20082 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOAP

20072 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherOA

20073 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

OA

20074 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaOA

20075 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckOA

20076 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyOA

20078 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardOA

20079 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrOA

20080 Abby, All American, Terrence O'HanlonOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOA

24031 Tampa, German Shepherd Dog, Ninon BartlettOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Christine Bishop Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonNAP

8031 Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn MurrayNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Lola, All American, Jessica KallipolitesNAP

12043 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyNAP

12044 Taxi, All American, Amanda HaldemanNAP

12041 Yuri, Shiba Inu, Kristie Custer HockadayNAB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Snoopy, All American, Jessie WillsNAA

16047 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NAB

16048 Rascal, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerNAB

16049 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon FortuneNAB

16050 Jane, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine 

Crocker

NAB

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20091 Logan, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesNAP

20092 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoNAP

20093 Taran, Australian Shepherd, Becky  DunleavyNAP

20094 Cassi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNAP

20083 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerNAA

20084 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerNAB

20085 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsNAB

20086 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekNAB

20087 Tek, Border Collie, Lisa KorasNAB

20088 Bijou, Australian Shepherd, Janet BelvalNAB

20089 Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn ChebroNAB

20090 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrNAB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24032 Willow, Standard Poodle, Alison KelleyNAA

24033 Benny, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaNAB

24034 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiNAB

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Christine Bishop Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonAJPA

4001 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4002 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

4003 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAJPB

8 27Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAJPA

8026 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPA

8001 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJA

8014 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAJPB

8015 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8016 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8017 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAJPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8019 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8020 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAJPB

8022 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8023 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAJPB

8024 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

8027 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AJPB

8028 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAJPB

8032 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAJPB
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8002 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8003 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8004 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8007 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8008 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXJB

8009 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8010 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8011 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAXJB

8012 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8013 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

12 38Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAJPA

12002 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJA

12003 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXJA

12017 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXJA

12035 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

12038 Lacey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Melissa 

Camerato

AXJA

12039 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJA

12025 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAJPB

12026 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12027 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12028 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAJPB

12029 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAJPB

12031 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAJPB

12032 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAJPB

12033 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAJPB

12034 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAJPB

12045 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAJPB

12001 Targhee, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynne 

Schroeder

AXJB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12007 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXJB

12009 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12010 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12011 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12012 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12013 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12014 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12015 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

12016 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12018 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12019 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXJB

12020 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12021 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12022 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXJB

12023 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12024 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 42Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAJPA

16040 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAJPA

16044 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeAJPA

16001 Tokaji, Mudi, Karen JacobsAXJA

16002 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferAXJA

16003 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16004 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJA

16006 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXJA

16008 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJA

16020 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJA

16029 Rowdy, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJA

16032 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16033 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16034 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16035 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16036 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16037 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAJPB

16038 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16041 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAJPB

16042 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAJPB

16043 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAJPB

16051 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAJPB

16005 Karat, Mudi, Linda GroesbeckAXJB

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16010 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzAXJB

16011 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16012 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16013 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16014 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16015 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

16016 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16017 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB
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16018 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16019 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16022 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16023 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16024 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16025 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16026 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16027 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16028 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

20 71Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayAJPA

20001 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXJA

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJA

20005 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20006 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerAXJA

20030 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJA

20045 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJA

20049 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXJA

20072 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXJA

20074 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJA

20079 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXJA

20080 Abby, All American, Terrence O'HanlonAXJA

20060 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20062 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20063 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20064 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20066 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20067 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20068 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAJPB

20069 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAJPB

20070 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20071 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20096 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20009 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20010 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20011 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20012 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20013 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20014 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20015 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20016 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20017 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20018 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20019 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20020 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20021 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20022 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20023 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20024 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20025 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20026 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20027 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXJB

20028 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20029 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJB

20031 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXJB

20032 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXJB

20033 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20034 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20035 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20036 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20037 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20038 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20039 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20040 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20041 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20042 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20043 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20044 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXJB

20046 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20047 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJB

20048 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20050 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20051 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

20052 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20053 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJB

20054 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20055 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20056 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20057 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJB

20058 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24 27Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJA

24005 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodAXJA

24006 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJA

24027 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXJA
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24030 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24002 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJB

24007 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJB

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24009 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24010 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24011 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24012 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24013 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24014 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24015 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24016 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24017 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24018 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24019 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24020 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24021 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

24022 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24023 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXJB

24024 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24025 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXJB

24026 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

FAST Open/Open P

Elane Rice Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsOF

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightOFP

12002 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoOF

12035 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOF

12039 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersOF

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonOFP

16040 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOFP

16052 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteOFP

16012 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisOF

16024 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyOF

16029 Rowdy, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceOF

16053 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyOF

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOFP

20003 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonOF

20004 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerOF

20006 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerOF

20007 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisOF

20031 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonOF

20045 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergOF

20053 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasOF

20084 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerOF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOF

24029 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Elane Rice Judge:

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Lola, All American, Jessica KallipolitesNPF

12044 Taxi, All American, Amanda HaldemanNPF

12010 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverNBF

12037 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterNBF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16054 Frolic, Collie, Joany WhiteNPF

16002 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferNBF

16049 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon FortuneNBF

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20071 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNPF

20091 Logan, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesNPF

20092 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoNPF

20049 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoNBF

20073 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

NBF

20075 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckNBF

20076 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyNBF

20085 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsNBF

20086 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekNBF

20087 Tek, Border Collie, Lisa KorasNBF

20088 Bijou, Australian Shepherd, Janet BelvalNBF

20090 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrNBF

20099 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterNBF
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24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasNBF

24027 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerNBF

24032 Willow, Standard Poodle, Alison KelleyNAF

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Elane Rice Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4002 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPB

4003 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXPB

8 27Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXPA

8001 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXA

8015 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8016 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8017 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8019 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8020 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAXPB

8021 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXPB

8022 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8023 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXPB

8024 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

8025 Molly, All American, Regina LibbyAXPB

8026 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

8027 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXPB

8028 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXPB

8002 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8003 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8004 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8007 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8008 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXB

8009 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8010 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8011 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAXB

8012 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8013 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXB

12 34Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXA

12003 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXA

12025 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXPB

12026 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12027 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12028 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXPB

12029 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXPB

12030 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXPB

12031 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXPB

12032 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXPB

12033 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXPB

12034 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXPB

12001 Targhee, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynne 

Schroeder

AXB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12007 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXB

12009 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12010 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB

12011 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12012 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12013 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12014 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12015 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12016 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12017 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXB

12018 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12019 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXB

12020 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12021 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12022 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXB

12023 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12024 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 42Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXPA

16044 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeAXPA

16001 Tokaji, Mudi, Karen JacobsAXA

16002 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferAXA

16003 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXA

16004 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXA
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16005 Karat, Mudi, Linda GroesbeckAXA

16006 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXA

16008 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXA

16032 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16033 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16034 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16035 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16036 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16037 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXPB

16038 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16039 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAXPB

16040 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAXPB

16041 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXPB

16042 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXPB

16043 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXPB

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16010 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzAXB

16011 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16012 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16013 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16014 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16015 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

16016 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16017 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16018 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16019 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16020 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16022 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16023 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16024 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16025 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16026 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16027 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16028 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16029 Rowdy, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

20 70Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayAXPA

20001 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXA

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXA

20003 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXA

20004 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerAXA

20005 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXA

20006 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerAXA

20007 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisAXA

20008 Gambit, Border Collie, Jared DavisAXA

20060 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20062 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20063 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20064 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20066 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20067 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20068 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAXPB

20069 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXPB

20070 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20071 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20009 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20010 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20011 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20012 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20013 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20014 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20015 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20016 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20017 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20018 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20019 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20020 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20021 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20022 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20023 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20024 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20025 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20026 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20027 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXB

20028 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20029 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXB

20030 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20031 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXB

20032 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXB

20033 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20034 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20035 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20036 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20037 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20038 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB
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20039 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20040 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20041 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20042 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20043 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20044 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXB

20045 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20046 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20047 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXB

20048 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20049 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXB

20050 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20051 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXB

20052 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20053 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXB

20054 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20055 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20056 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20057 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXB

20058 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24 28Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24002 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXA

24003 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXA

24004 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXA

24005 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodAXA

24006 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXA

24030 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXA

24007 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24009 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24010 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24011 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24012 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24013 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24014 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24015 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24016 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24017 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24018 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24019 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24020 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24021 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

24022 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24023 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXB

24024 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24025 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXB

24026 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24027 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Elane Rice Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12037 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16049 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon FortuneOAJ

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerOAJ

20007 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisOAJ

20008 Gambit, Border Collie, Jared DavisOAJ

20075 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckOAJ

20076 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyOAJ

20084 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerOAJ

20098 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasOAJ

24029 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Elane Rice Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonNAJP

8031 Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn MurrayNAJP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Lola, All American, Jessica KallipolitesNAJP

12043 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyNAJP

12046 Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black LeeNAJP

12036 Eli, Miniature Schnauzer, Bill FittsNAJB

12041 Yuri, Shiba Inu, Kristie Custer HockadayNAJB
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16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Snoopy, All American, Jessie WillsNAJA

16047 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NAJB

16048 Rascal, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerNAJB

16050 Jane, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine 

Crocker

NAJB

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20091 Logan, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesNAJP

20092 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoNAJP

20093 Taran, Australian Shepherd, Becky  DunleavyNAJP

20003 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20073 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

NAJB

20078 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardNAJB

20083 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerNAJA

20085 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsNAJB

20086 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekNAJB

20087 Tek, Border Collie, Lisa KorasNAJB

20088 Bijou, Australian Shepherd, Janet BelvalNAJB

20089 Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn ChebroNAJB

20090 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrNAJB

20097 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

NAJB

20099 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterNAJB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Tampa, German Shepherd Dog, Ninon BartlettNAJB

24032 Willow, Standard Poodle, Alison KelleyNAJA

24033 Benny, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaNAJB

24034 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Elane Rice Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseOJP

12044 Taxi, All American, Amanda HaldemanOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleOJP

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20081 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesOJP

Premier Standard  

Elane Rice Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8003 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8012 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosPAD

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPADP

12028 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPADP

12031 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPADP

12001 Targhee, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynne 

Schroeder

PAD

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12015 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPAD

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePADP

16036 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPADP

16042 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePADP

16043 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerPADP

16008 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonPAD

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16012 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisPAD

16017 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPAD

16019 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePAD

16020 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BuchePAD

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16022 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPAD

16025 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPAD

16027 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPAD

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPADP

20062 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPADP

20070 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

20096 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePADP

20012 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPAD

20014 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzPAD

20020 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallPAD

20022 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20026 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GracePAD

20029 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsPAD
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20034 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPAD

20036 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPAD

20040 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PylePAD

20042 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

20048 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldPAD

20052 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20075 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckPAD

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPAD

24011 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

24015 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24019 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPAD

24021 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPAD

24024 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD
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